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Trenton Jacobs

From: Trenton Jacobs
Sent: Monday, February 28, 2022 4:00 PM
To: Chris Ball; Jeffrey Hancock; Christi Stromberg; Rory M. Tierney; Nathan Pearl; Daniel Shea; Thomas 

Solis
Cc: Dale Butler
Subject: RE: WilCo CAT5-6 cable colors

Updates to Cable colors for POTS lines… 

  

Badge Readers = RAINBOW 

Public Safety = RED 

POTS Lines = GRAY 

Security (cameras and connect to Lenel Panel) = YELLOW 

IT Data Drops, Light Controls, A/C = BLUE 

IT Wireless AP = WHITE 

 

 

Trenton H. Jacobs, AIA 
County Architect 
 

  
 

3101 SE Inner Loop 

Georgetown, TX 78626 
 

512‐943‐1193 Office 

512‐966‐9472 Mobile 
 

Surveys can be completed at: Customer Feedback 

Should you need Facility Maintenance Services please submit a work order at: Service Request 
 

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: 
The information in this communication is confidential and intended only for the exclusive use of the addressee. 
The copying, distribution, or other use of this communication by the addressee or any other person or entity is prohibited. 
If you have received this communication by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all forms of this communication. 

 

From: Trenton Jacobs  
Sent: Friday, November 12, 2021 12:19 PM 
To: Chris Ball <cball@wilco.org>; Jeffrey Hancock <jeff.hancock@wilco.org>; Christi Stromberg 
<CStromberg@wilco.org>; Rory M. Tierney <rory.tierney@wilco.org>; Nathan Pearl <npearl@wilco.org>; Daniel Shea 
<dshea@wilco.org>; Thomas Solis <tsolis@wilco.org> 
Cc: Dale Butler <dbutler@wilco.org> 
Subject: RE: WilCo CAT5‐6 cable colors 
 

Based in Chris’s feedback current standard colors for cabling… 


